
St Peter’s C of E Primary School Autumn 2021 
 

WORSHIP PROGRAMME ST PETER’S C OF E PRIMARY SCHOOL 

AUTUMN 2021 

Please ensure that this programme is displayed prominently in your classroom. Please link to St 

Peter’s School’s values at all possible opportunities. 

DATE TIME THEME ATTENDANCE LEADER 

Thurs 3 Sep 
Inclusiveness/Courage/ 
Active Citizen 
 

10:00  Our hopes and plans for this 
year. Our class – how are 
we going to support each 
other?  

In class  Teachers  

Fri 3 Sep 
Inclusiveness/Courage/ 
Active Citizen 

09.00 Welcome Back!  
Expectations -going forward 
with hope and positivity  

Whole School    SD 

     

Mon 6 Sep 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 
David and Goliath 1 Samuel  

10.00 Our School Values – what 
are they? Why do we have 
them? 

Whole School SM 

Tues 7 Sep 
 

10.00 How do the school values 
fit into our lives?  

In class  Teachers 

Weds 8 Sep 
 

14:30  Singing Assembly  Whole School SD 

Thurs 9 Sep 
 

10.00 Reflection on the story of 
David & Goliath – what 
does it mean for me? 

In class  Teachers 

Fri 10 Sep 09.00  Trick Box - what do we 
know? How can we use the 
tricks? 

Whole School  SM  

     

Mon 13 Sep 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 
Today’s parable will be 
familiar to most pupils as a 
starting point.  

10.00 Jesus’s Parables: 
What is a parable? Why did 
Jesus tell them?  
The Good Samaritan Luke 
10: (25-37) 

Whole School  SD 

Tues 14 Sep 10.00 Reflection on yesterday’s 
parable. What does it mean 
for me? How do our school 
values come in?  

In class Teachers 

Weds 15 Sep 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole School  SD 

Thurs 16 Sep (National TA 
Day)! 

10.00 Which parables do you 
know?  Choose one to 
read/discuss. 

In class   Teachers 
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Say a prayer and consider 
the great contribution of all 
our TAs to school life.  

Fri 17 Sep 09.00  Celebration  Whole School  SD  

     

Mon 20 Sep 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 
(21 Sep = Int Day of Peace) 
Link: global 

10.00 The Parable of The Lost Son 
– what was Jesus’ message?  
(link to making Peace)  

Whole School  SM 

Tues 21 Sep 10.00 The Lost Son- why did the 
father forgive his son?   

In class 
KS1:JDS hall 

Teachers 

Weds 22 Sep 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole School SD 

Thurs 23 Sep 10.00 Reflection: How does the 
parable of The Lost Son 
apply to me? 
(forgiveness/hope/empathy 
towards others) School 
values 

In class Teachers 

Fri 24 Sep 09.00  Celebration Whole School  SD 

     

Mon 27 Sep  
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 

10.00 The Parable of the Lost 
Sheep (Matthew 18: 10-14)   

Whole School SD 

Tues 28 Sep 09:00:KS1 
10:00:KS2  

Young Carers Assembly  Hall  RP  

Weds 29 Sep  14:30  Singing Assembly Whole School SD 

Thurs 30 Sep 10.00 Reflection on the message 
of The Lost Sheep – what 
does it mean for me?  

In class Teachers 

Fri 1 Oct  09.00 Celebration  In class SD 

 

Mon 4 Oct 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen: Also Black History 
Month 

 
10.00 

The Parable of the Mustard 
Seed  
Mark 4: (30-32)  

 
Whole 
School  

 
SM 

Tues 5 Oct 10.00  What is the meaning of the 
Parable of the Mustard 
Seed?  Why did Jesus tell 
this story?  

In class 
KS2: JDS hall  

Teachers 

Weds 6 Oct 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole 
School  

SD 

Thurs 7 Oct 
 

10.00 Reflection: The mustard 
seed became something 
much greater: How can I use 
my voice to make things 
better? (link 
Fairtrade/Equality/Justice/E
co) 

In class Teachers 
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Fri 8 Oct 

 
09:00  

 
Celebration  

 
In class 

 
SD 
/teachers  

     

Mon 11 Oct 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen: Link 
global/Fairtrade/Eco 

10.00 The Parable of the Vineyard 
Workers  
Matthew 20: (1-16) 

Whole 
School  

SD 

Tues 12 Oct 10.00 What is Jesus’ message in 
the Parable of the Vineyard 
Workers? Is it fair to the 
workers?  

In class 
KS1: JDS hall  

Teachers 

Weds 13 Oct  09:15:KS1 
10:30:KS2  

HARVEST @ St Peter’s 
Church  

Whole 
School 

Pupils/ 
Rev’d JDS 

Thurs 14 Oct 10.00 Reflection on food around 
the world. Why do some 
people have too much while 
others are starving? 

In class Teachers 

Fri 15 Oct 09.00  Celebration  In class SD 

 

Mon 18 Oct 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 

10.00 The Parable of the Talents 
Matthew:25 (18-30)  

Whole 
School  

SM 

Tues 19 Oct 10.00 What did Jesus teach us in 
The Parable of the talents?  

In class 
KS2:JDS hall  

Teachers 

Weds 20 Oct 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole 
School 

SD 

Thurs 21 Oct 10.00 How can I use my talents to 
help others?  

In class Teachers 

Fri 22 Oct   9.00  Celebration Whole 
School  

SD 

HALF TERM  

Mon 1 Nov  
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 
(All Saints on November 
1st) 

10.00 All Saints  
The Story of Joan of Arc – 
what made her special? 

Whole 
school 

SD 

Tues 2 Nov  10.00 The saints of UK: Who are 
they? When are their special 
days? 

In class 
KS1:JDS hall  

Teachers 

Weds 3 Nov 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole 
School 

SD 

Thurs 4 Nov 10.00 Reflection: What qualities 
do all the saints have?   How 
do our school values fit with 
these qualities?  What can I 
do to show these qualities? 

In class Teachers 

Fri 5 Nov  09.00 
 
 
 

 Celebration  Whole 
School 

SD/ 
Teachers 
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Mon 8 Nov 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 
Link: global/Eco 

10.00 
 

We are stewards of God’s 
world. (UN climate change 
conference this week) 

Whole 
School 

SM 

Tues 9 Nov 10.00 Reflection: What am I going 
to do to look after God’s 
creation? 

In class 
KS2:JDS hall  

Teachers 

Weds 10 Nov:  14:30   Singing Assembly Whole 
School 

SD 

Thurs 11 Nov: 
REMEMBRANCE 

11.00 Silence & Reflection Whole 
School  

SD 

Fri 12 Nov 09.00 Class Assembly Whole 
School 

6M 

     

Mon 15 Nov 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 
Anti- Bullying Week (UK) link: 
British values/justice  
This is also Inter-Faith week.  

10.00 Anti-Bullying Week: One 
kind word 
The parable of the 
Unforgiving Servant 
Matthew 18: (21-35)  

Whole 
School 

SD 

Tues 16 Nov 10.00 What does ‘bullying’ mean?  
What should I do if I see or 
experience bullying? Our 
school prayer – what does it 
mean? (link anti-bullying)  

In class Teachers 

Weds 17 Nov 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole 
School 

SD 

Thurs 18 Nov 10.00 Reflection:  What was 
wrong with the servant’s 
behaviour?  Why was the 
servant a bully?  How do our 
school values help us to be 
kind to everyone?  

In class  Teachers 

Fri 19 Nov 09.00  Class Assembly  Whole 
School 

6D 

     

Mon 22 Nov 
Courage/Inclusiveness/Active 
Citizen. Link: global/Eco 

10.00 UN Universal Children’s Day  Whole 
School 

SM 

Tues 23 Nov 
 

10.00 Reflection:  What would you 
wish for every child around 
the world?  

In class Teachers 

Weds 24 Nov 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole 
School 

SD 

Thurs 25 Nov 10.00 Reflection: Let us thank God 
for our education and the 
opportunities it gives us 

In class  Teachers 

Fri 26 Nov 9.00  Celebration  Whole 
School 

SD 
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Mon 29 Nov 
Light first candle: Hope 
Inclusiveness/Courage/Active 
Citizen 

10.00 Hope for the world. 
Why were people waiting 
for a Messiah?  

Whole 
School 

SD 

Tues 30 Nov 10:00 In the Old Testament – what 
did the prophets say?  Why?    

In class 
KS1:JDS hall  

Teachers 

Weds 1 Dec 10:30  Advent Service @ St Peter’s 
Church  

Whole 
School 

JDS/pupils 

Thurs 2 Dec 10.00 
 

What do I hope for? For 
myself? For others? For the 
world?  

In class  Teachers 

Fri 3 Dec 09.00  Celebration Whole 
School 

SD 

  
 

   

Mon 6 Dec 
Light second candle: Light 
Courage/Inclusiveness/Active 
Citizen 

10.00  Light - moving from the 
darkness to the light.  
 

Whole 
School 

SD  

Tues 7 Dec 10.00 Why do Christians call Jesus, 
the Light of the World? 
What is so special about 
light? (symbolism)  

In class 
KS2: JDS hall  

Teachers 

Weds 8 Dec 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole 
School 

SD 

Thurs 9 Dec 10:00 Reflection: How can I make 
sure my light is shining? 
How do our school values 
help us to keep our light 
shining?  

In class Teachers 

Fri 10 Dec 09.00 Celebration  Whole 
School 

SD 

     

Mon 13 Dec:  
Light third candle: Joy  
Courage/Inclusiveness/Active 
Citizen 

10:00 
 
 
 
Carol 
Concert: 
6pm 

Joy for the World – What is 
the joy for Christians at this 
time?  
Christmas Meditation 
 
 
KS2: St Peter’s Church 

Whole 
School  

SM 

Tues 14 Dec 10.00 Reflection on the Christmas 
story.  The Shepherds’ joy.  
The Angels’ fanfare etc  

In class Teachers 

Weds 15 Dec 14:30 Singing Assembly Whole 
School 

SD 

Thurs 16 Dec 10:00 Reflection on the real 
meaning of Christmas for 
Christians around the world. 

In class Teachers  

Fri 17 Dec  Christmas Message: END OF TERM 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 



St Peter’s C of E Primary School Autumn 2021 
 

 

Based on DfE latest guidance, we shall aim to hold our worship/assemblies as pre-covid.  If guidance 

changes or we find it’s not working, we shall revise. As always, changes may occasionally need to be made 

at short notice.  

All worship should be Christian based with God at the centre.  If the focus is another religion, the assembly 

must include a link with Gospel message and a Christian prayer.  

 Class Worship should include a relevant passage/reference from scripture – if children are preparing – 

please check that their choice is appropriate and offer guidance.  

 School values:  Please encourage children to make links wherever possible. 

 Please say The Lord’s Prayer and The St Peter’s School Prayer regularly in class so that children 

become familiar with the words. Please teach the MODERN VERSION of THE LORD’s PRAYER. 

 Class Worship may be two classes together - but it must happen. All staff should be in class worship -

unless on playground duty; all staff should be in whole school assemblies.  

 Class Worship should follow the theme of the week. It does need some preparation. Please try to 

focus on quiet reflection rather than a Q/A session. Worship is not RE. Everyone should have a 

planning format and a folder. Just a few notes will suffice but it does have to be evidenced.  

 


